Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phuong Van Luu	03/07/2007
Anthony O. Awofeso	03/14/2007
Craig D. Yardley	03/14/2007
Kang Chang Yeh	03/07/2007
Bruce W. Janda	03/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11728407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)729-8357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (920) 729-8540

Email: mary.eckert@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Eckert

Address Line 1: 1915 Marathon Avenue
Address Line 4: Neenah, WISCONSIN 54956

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12635
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Eckert

PATENT REEL: 019168 FRAME: 0028

500259413

, 00 0₽\$

DE RAC

İ	Į.
Total Attachments: 9	
source=12635#page1.tif	
source=12635#page2.tif	
source=12635#page3.tif	
source=12635#page4.tif	
source=12635#page5.tif	
source=12635#page6.tif	
source=12635#page7.tif	
source=12635#page8.tif	
source=12635#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

ANTI-MICROBIAL HAND TOWEL WITH TIME-DELAY CHROMATIC TRANSFER INDICATOR AND ABSORBENCY RATE DELAY

for which an We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on 03/26/2007, and accorded Serial No. 11/728,407; and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP, a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose post office address is 133 Peachtree Street, N. E., Atlanta, GA 30303-1847, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/786,819, filed March 28, 2006, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

DATE: <u>03/07/07</u>	Phuong Van Luu 3239 E. Greenleaf Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54913
County of Winnebago) State of Wisconsir Subscribed and Sworn to before the total and the state of Wisconsir NOTARY SEAL OF WISCONSIR ***********************************	this day of
DATE: March 14, 2007	Anthony O. Aworeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54914
County of Winnebago) State of Wisconsin Subscribed and Sword to before me to NOTARY SEALNOTAR	his 14 day of <u>March</u> , 2007. May E Elect Notary Public My commission expires <u>08 09.09</u>

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12635 (GP-05-6)

DATE:	
	Craig D. Yardley 8050 English Rose Way Roswell, Georgia 30076
County of Fulton)	
State of Georgia) ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before n	ne this, 2007.
NOTARY SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires
**********	*************
DATE: 03/07/07	Kang Chang Yeh 1121 Pendleton Road Neenah, Wisconsin 54956
County of Winnebago)	
State of Wisconsin) ss.	
Subscription before m	ne this $\frac{7 \text{th}}{}$ day of $\frac{\text{March}}{}$, 2007.
	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{1} \frac{1}$
NO DERMOEADY	Notary Public My commission expires 12/16/07
*********	************
DATE:	Dayso W. Jondo
	Bruce W. Janda 1937 Nates Court
	Neenah, Wisconsin 54956
County of Winnebago) ss.	
State of Wisconsin)	
Subscribed and sworn to before m	te this, 2007.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

ANTI-MICROBIAL HAND TOWEL WITH TIME-DELAY CHROMATIC TRANSFER INDICATOR AND ABSORBENCY RATE DELAY

for which an We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on 03/26/2007, and accorded Serial No. 11/728,407; and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP, a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose post office address is 133 Peachtree Street, N. E., Atlanta, GA 30303-1847, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/786,819, filed March 28, 2006, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

TE:	
	Phuong Van Luu 3239 E. Greenleaf Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54913
County of Winnebago) ss. State of Wisconsin	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this, 2007.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notary Public My commission expires

	Anthony O. Awofeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54914
	Anthony O. Awofeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive
E:	Anthony O. Awofeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive
E: County of Winnebago) ss.	Anthony O. Awofeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54914
County of Winnebago) State of Wisconsin State of Wisconsin	Anthony O. Awofeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54914

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12635 (GP-05-6)

DATE: 3/14/07	Craig D. Yardley 8050 English Rose Way
	Roswell, Georgia 30076
County of Fulton) ss.	
Statenan (Managaia	
Subscribed in two to before	me this 4th day of March, 2007.
*NOTARY SEAL T	Charlottel Carpentiere Notary Public My commission expires 1/4/08
2 2008	Notary Public
	My commission expires 1/4/08
******	**************
DATE:	
	Kang Chang Yeh
	1121 Pendleton Road
	Neenah, Wisconsin 54956
County of Winnebago)	
State of Wisconsin) ss.	
State of Wisconsin)	
Subscribed and sworn to before n	ne this, day of, 2007.
NOTARY SEAL	
TOTAL BEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
*********	**************
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
DATE:	
	Bruce W. Janda 1937 Nates Court
	Neenah, Wisconsin 54956
Country CW' 1	,
County of Winnebago) ss.	
State of Wisconsin )	
Subscribed and sworn to before m	e this, 2007.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

3 of 3

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

# ANTI-MICROBIAL HAND TOWEL WITH TIME-DELAY CHROMATIC TRANSFER INDICATOR AND ABSORBENCY RATE DELAY

for which an We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on 03/26/2007, and accorded Serial No. 11/728,407; and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP, a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose post office address is 133 Peachtree Street, N. E., Atlanta, GA 30303-1847, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/786,819, filed March 28, 2006, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

E:	
	Phuong Van Luu 3239 E. Greenleaf Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54913
County of Winnebago)	
State of Wisconsin ) ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before n	ne this day of, 2007.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notary Public My commission expires
***********	*************
	************
	**************************************
	Anthony O. Awofeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive
:	Anthony O. Awofeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive
County of Winnebago)  State of Wisconsin  State of Wisconsin	Anthony O. Awofeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive
County of Winnebago)  State of Wisconsin  State of Wisconsin	Anthony O. Awofeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54914
County of Winnebago)  State of Wisconsin  Subscribed and sworn to before me	Anthony O. Awofeso 2021 W. Seneca Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54914

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12635 (GP-05-6)

DATE:	
	Craig D. Yardley 8050 English Rose Way Roswell, Georgia 30076
County of Fulton )	
State of Georgia ) ss	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this, 2007.
NOTARY SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
***********	**************
ATE:	
	Kang Chang Yeh
	1121 Pendleton Road
	Neenah, Wisconsin 54956
County of Winnebago)	
) ss.	
State of Wisconsin )	
Subscribed and sworn to before r	me this day of, 2007.
NOTARY SEAL	
NOTAKI SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission expires
****	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*************
Mula // Jana 7	
ATE: May 1/6, 2007	Chully
,	Bruce W. Janda
	Nacenah, Wisconsin 54956 Phy 11-200 Nacenah, Wisconsin 54956 Phy 11-200 N3032 Manor wood Lane Horton ville, WI 549444
	Neenan, Wisconsin 54956
County of Winnebago)	100002 Manorwood Lane
) ss.	MUMONIUME, WI 34944
State of Wisconsin )	
Subscribed and sworn to before m	ne this 16 day of Mach, 2007.
NOTARY SEAL	- Shilly Mc Gli
	Notary Public
	My commission expires 4-13-2008
	·

3 of 3

**RECORDED: 04/17/2007** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019168 FRAME: 0038**